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Promotora de Informaciones, S.A. ("PRISA" or the "Company"), in accordance with Article 227 of the Law 6/2023, of 
17 March, of the Securities Markets and Investment Services (Ley de los Mercados de Valores y de los Servicios de 
Inversión), hereby discloses the following 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

Regarding the liquidity contract signed with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., (the “Liquidity Contract”) 
initially signed in July 2019 (communicated to the market through the publication of the corresponding “relevant fact” 
registration number 280677) and which has been extended by agreement between the parties successively, the last in 
July 2025 (effective until July 11, 2026), and in accordance with the provisions set forth in Rule Fourth, limb 2, b) of 
Circular 1/2017 of 26 April, of the Spanish National Security Market Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de 
Valores) on liquidity contracts, a summary of the operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract 
for the third quarter of the fiscal year of 2025 (since 1 July 2025 until 30 September 2025) is hereby included. 

 

It is hereby stated the Liquidity Contract remains temporarily suspended since September 30, 2025, as a result of the 
share buyback program approved by the Company, (the "Buyback Program") as communicated through Inside 
Information dated September 29, 2025 (registration number 2909). 

Likewise, the operations carried out on treasury shares during the aforementioned period are detailed below: 

 

 

Shares

Execution 

Effective

Average Execution 

Price

Begining balance to the signing of the contract 153.024 212.091,26

Initial amount 162.613 80.264,27

Acquisitions  422.663 -154.623,51 0,365831667

Disposals -400.434 147.502,21 0,368355859

Costs directly relating to the Stock Exchange 

operations 234,59

Current amount  184.842 72.908,38

Summary

Date Nº Shares Block Nº operations Average Price (€) Cash (€)

Shares as of the relevant 

date (Total shares) Effective amount

Initial 80.264,27 162.613

Acquisitions 01 / 07 / 2025 6.000 N 2 0,36700 -2.202,00 168.613 78.062,27

Disposals 01 / 07 / 2025 -6.000 N 1 0,38000 2.280,00 162.613 80.342,27

Acquisitions 02 / 07 / 2025 7.000 N 8 0,37960 -2.657,17 169.613 77.685,10

Disposals 02 / 07 / 2025 -7.000 N 2 0,38100 2.667,00 162.613 80.352,10

Acquisitions 03 / 07 / 2025 7.000 N 3 0,37600 -2.632,00 169.613 77.720,10

Disposals 03 / 07 / 2025 -7.000 N 1 0,38000 2.660,00 162.613 80.380,10

Acquisitions 04 / 07 / 2025 5.393 N 4 0,37300 -2.011,83 168.006 78.368,27

Disposals 04 / 07 / 2025 -6.810 N 6 0,37640 2.563,41 161.196 80.931,68

Acquisitions 07 / 07 / 2025 6.000 N 2 0,38000 -2.280,00 167.196 78.651,68

Disposals 07 / 07 / 2025 -1.592 N 1 0,38100 606,55 165.604 79.258,23

Acquisitions 08 / 07 / 2025 6.000 N 5 0,37820 -2.269,15 171.604 76.989,08

Disposals 08 / 07 / 2025 -6.000 N 3 0,38000 2.280,00 165.604 79.269,08

Acquisitions 09 / 07 / 2025 6.000 N 1 0,37800 -2.268,00 171.604 77.001,08

Disposals 09 / 07 / 2025 -6.000 N 1 0,38200 2.292,00 165.604 79.293,08

Acquisitions 10 / 07 / 2025 2.090 N 1 0,37400 -781,66 167.694 78.511,42
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Madrid, 6 October 2025 
Pablo Jiménez de Parga Maseda 

Secretary of the Board of Directors 

Date Nº Shares Block Nº operations Average Price (€) Cash (€)

Shares as of the relevant 

date (Total shares) Effective amount

Disposals 10 / 07 / 2025 -6.000 N 4 0,37400 2.244,00 161.694 80.755,42

Acquisitions 11 / 07 / 2025 7.000 N 3 0,37400 -2.618,00 168.694 78.137,42

Disposals 11 / 07 / 2025 -7.000 N 1 0,37400 2.618,00 161.694 80.755,42

Acquisitions 14 / 07 / 2025 10.000 N 5 0,37160 -3.716,08 171.694 77.039,34

Disposals 14 / 07 / 2025 -2 N 2 0,37600 0,75 171.692 77.040,09

Acquisitions 15 / 07 / 2025 3.000 N 1 0,37000 -1.110,00 174.692 75.930,09

Disposals 15 / 07 / 2025 -10.000 N 2 0,37030 3.703,00 164.692 79.633,09

Acquisitions 16 / 07 / 2025 4.000 N 1 0,36800 -1.472,00 168.692 78.161,09

Disposals 16 / 07 / 2025 -5.000 N 4 0,37000 1.850,00 163.692 80.011,09

Acquisitions 17 / 07 / 2025 1.763 N 2 0,37100 -654,07 165.455 79.357,02

Disposals 17 / 07 / 2025 -3.500 N 1 0,37400 1.309,00 161.955 80.666,02

Acquisitions 18 / 07 / 2025 5.000 N 1 0,37000 -1.850,00 166.955 78.816,02

Disposals 18 / 07 / 2025 -9.000 N 2 0,37240 3.352,00 157.955 82.168,02

Acquisitions 21 / 07 / 2025 9.000 N 4 0,37200 -3.348,00 166.955 78.820,02

Disposals 21 / 07 / 2025 -5.000 N 1 0,37300 1.865,00 161.955 80.685,02

Acquisitions 22 / 07 / 2025 4.421 N 5 0,36730 -1.623,67 166.376 79.061,35

Disposals 22 / 07 / 2025 -6.274 N 4 0,37000 2.321,38 160.102 81.382,73

Acquisitions 23 / 07 / 2025 5.000 N 5 0,36600 -1.830,00 165.102 79.552,73

Disposals 23 / 07 / 2025 -5.000 N 1 0,37000 1.850,00 160.102 81.402,73

Acquisitions 24 / 07 / 2025 7.500 N 3 0,37000 -2.775,00 167.602 78.627,73

Disposals 24 / 07 / 2025 -7.500 N 2 0,37070 2.780,00 160.102 81.407,73

Acquisitions 25 / 07 / 2025 5.000 N 7 0,36800 -1.840,00 165.102 79.567,73

Disposals 25 / 07 / 2025 -5.100 N 2 0,37000 1.887,00 160.002 81.454,73

Acquisitions 28 / 07 / 2025 5.205 N 6 0,36500 -1.899,83 165.207 79.554,90

Disposals 28 / 07 / 2025 -7.500 N 8 0,36700 2.752,50 157.707 82.307,40

Acquisitions 29 / 07 / 2025 7.500 N 2 0,36600 -2.745,00 165.207 79.562,40

Disposals 29 / 07 / 2025 -7.500 N 2 0,36610 2.745,70 157.707 82.308,10

Acquisitions 30 / 07 / 2025 10.000 N 3 0,36050 -3.605,00 167.707 78.703,10

Disposals 30 / 07 / 2025 -3.040 N 2 0,36000 1.094,40 164.667 79.797,50

Acquisitions 31 / 07 / 2025 10.000 N 4 0,35520 -3.552,38 174.667 76.245,12

Acquisitions 01 / 08 / 2025 5.000 N 2 0,35000 -1.750,00 179.667 74.495,12

Disposals 04 / 08 / 2025 -5.226 N 4 0,34910 1.824,33 174.441 76.319,45

Acquisitions 05 / 08 / 2025 5.000 N 5 0,34300 -1.714,98 179.441 74.604,47

Acquisitions 06 / 08 / 2025 8.000 N 1 0,34200 -2.736,00 187.441 71.868,47

Disposals 06 / 08 / 2025 -5.000 N 1 0,34400 1.720,00 182.441 73.588,47

Acquisitions 07 / 08 / 2025 5.000 N 4 0,34200 -1.710,00 187.441 71.878,47

Disposals 07 / 08 / 2025 -8.140 N 6 0,34430 2.802,72 179.301 74.681,19

Acquisitions 08 / 08 / 2025 7.106 N 2 0,35000 -2.487,10 186.407 72.194,09

Disposals 08 / 08 / 2025 -7.000 N 2 0,35000 2.450,00 179.407 74.644,09

Acquisitions 11 / 08 / 2025 8.000 N 3 0,35500 -2.840,00 187.407 71.804,09

Disposals 11 / 08 / 2025 -8.000 N 1 0,35500 2.840,00 179.407 74.644,09

Disposals 12 / 08 / 2025 -7.952 N 2 0,36200 2.878,62 171.455 77.522,71

Acquisitions 13 / 08 / 2025 6.000 N 5 0,35600 -2.136,00 177.455 75.386,71

Disposals 13 / 08 / 2025 -6.000 N 1 0,35800 2.148,00 171.455 77.534,71

Disposals 14 / 08 / 2025 -6.000 N 1 0,35700 2.142,00 165.455 79.676,71

Disposals 15 / 08 / 2025 -6.000 N 3 0,37000 2.220,00 159.455 81.896,71

Disposals 18 / 08 / 2025 -9.000 N 1 0,37000 3.330,00 150.455 85.226,71

Acquisitions 19 / 08 / 2025 15.000 N 3 0,37300 -5.595,00 165.455 79.631,71

Disposals 20 / 08 / 2025 -8.000 N 2 0,37200 2.976,00 157.455 82.607,71

Disposals 21 / 08 / 2025 -8.000 N 2 0,37400 2.992,00 149.455 85.599,71

Acquisitions 22 / 08 / 2025 10.000 N 8 0,37840 -3.784,16 159.455 81.815,55

Acquisitions 25 / 08 / 2025 8.000 N 1 0,35700 -2.856,00 167.455 78.959,55

Acquisitions 26 / 08 / 2025 8.000 N 2 0,35600 -2.848,00 175.455 76.111,55

Disposals 26 / 08 / 2025 -8.000 N 1 0,36800 2.944,00 167.455 79.055,55

Acquisitions 27 / 08 / 2025 8.000 N 9 0,37000 -2.960,00 175.455 76.095,55

Acquisitions 28 / 08 / 2025 7.414 N 3 0,36000 -2.669,04 182.869 73.426,51

Disposals 28 / 08 / 2025 -8.000 N 2 0,36200 2.896,00 174.869 76.322,51

Acquisitions 29 / 08 / 2025 4.905 N 12 0,36600 -1.795,24 179.774 74.527,27

Disposals 29 / 08 / 2025 -8.000 N 2 0,36900 2.952,00 171.774 77.479,27

Acquisitions 01 / 09 / 2025 8.000 N 1 0,36600 -2.928,00 179.774 74.551,27

Disposals 01 / 09 / 2025 -1.936 N 3 0,36900 714,38 177.838 75.265,65

Acquisitions 02 / 09 / 2025 9.000 N 1 0,36400 -3.276,00 186.838 71.989,65

Disposals 02 / 09 / 2025 -1.107 N 1 0,36500 404,06 185.731 72.393,71

Disposals 03 / 09 / 2025 -10.000 N 3 0,36500 3.650,00 175.731 76.043,71

Acquisitions 04 / 09 / 2025 8.000 N 3 0,36100 -2.888,00 183.731 73.155,71

Disposals 04 / 09 / 2025 -8.000 N 1 0,36200 2.896,00 175.731 76.051,71

Acquisitions 05 / 09 / 2025 8.000 N 1 0,36100 -2.888,00 183.731 73.163,71

Disposals 05 / 09 / 2025 -8.000 N 2 0,36600 2.928,00 175.731 76.091,71

Acquisitions 08 / 09 / 2025 9.000 N 5 0,36390 -3.275,00 184.731 72.816,71

Disposals 08 / 09 / 2025 -6.119 N 4 0,36510 2.233,94 178.612 75.050,65

Acquisitions 09 / 09 / 2025 18.000 N 2 0,36420 -6.556,00 196.612 68.494,65

Disposals 10 / 09 / 2025 -15.000 N 2 0,36130 5.419,00 181.612 73.913,65

Acquisitions 11 / 09 / 2025 10.000 N 1 0,36200 -3.620,00 191.612 70.293,65

Disposals 11 / 09 / 2025 -10.000 N 1 0,36800 3.680,00 181.612 73.973,65

Acquisitions 12 / 09 / 2025 8.000 N 1 0,36300 -2.904,00 189.612 71.069,65

Disposals 12 / 09 / 2025 -8.000 N 1 0,36900 2.952,00 181.612 74.021,65

Acquisitions 15 / 09 / 2025 9.000 N 3 0,36680 -3.301,00 190.612 70.720,65

Disposals 15 / 09 / 2025 -9.000 N 2 0,36800 3.312,00 181.612 74.032,65

Disposals 16 / 09 / 2025 -10.000 N 2 0,36900 3.690,00 171.612 77.722,65

Acquisitions 17 / 09 / 2025 10.000 N 1 0,36700 -3.670,00 181.612 74.052,65

Disposals 17 / 09 / 2025 -10.000 N 3 0,37200 3.720,00 171.612 77.772,65

Acquisitions 18 / 09 / 2025 10.000 N 2 0,36800 -3.680,00 181.612 74.092,65

Disposals 18 / 09 / 2025 -10.000 N 3 0,37500 3.750,00 171.612 77.842,65

Acquisitions 19 / 09 / 2025 12.000 N 2 0,37400 -4.488,00 183.612 73.354,65

Disposals 19 / 09 / 2025 -10.000 N 1 0,37600 3.760,00 173.612 77.114,65

Acquisitions 22 / 09 / 2025 8.366 N 6 0,37200 -3.112,15 181.978 74.002,50

Disposals 22 / 09 / 2025 -1.356 N 2 0,37800 512,57 180.622 74.515,07

Acquisitions 23 / 09 / 2025 10.000 N 3 0,36800 -3.680,00 190.622 70.835,07

Disposals 23 / 09 / 2025 -10.000 N 1 0,37800 3.780,00 180.622 74.615,07

Acquisitions 24 / 09 / 2025 10.000 N 2 0,37000 -3.700,00 190.622 70.915,07

Disposals 24 / 09 / 2025 -10.000 N 1 0,37500 3.750,00 180.622 74.665,07

Acquisitions 25 / 09 / 2025 10.000 N 1 0,37000 -3.700,00 190.622 70.965,07

Disposals 25 / 09 / 2025 -10.000 N 3 0,37010 3.700,86 180.622 74.665,93

Acquisitions 26 / 09 / 2025 10.000 N 5 0,36650 -3.665,00 190.622 71.000,93

Disposals 26 / 09 / 2025 -10.000 N 9 0,36850 3.685,00 180.622 74.685,93

Acquisitions 29 / 09 / 2025 10.000 N 5 0,36700 -3.670,00 190.622 71.015,93

Disposals 29 / 09 / 2025 -5.780 N 2 0,36800 2.127,04 184.842 73.142,97


